



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2026

Shoaib S/o. Gulam Rasul Qureshi

Vs.

Mohd. Shakil Abdul Gaffur Malnas and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. Y. Dunedar h/f. Shri P R. Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 15.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks two weeks time to produce on record copy of the notice to respondent no. 2 through paper publication.

2. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

3. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)